(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Chellaiya P | Client Name VALOR PAYTECH INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

Application ID GQ-VPI-5 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 288'\gay Application Received 15-04-2025

Candidate Employee Insuff

ID VP1543 Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 24-04-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED
DATE

VERIFICATION
STATUS

CURRENT ADDRESS Gunasekaran- Neighbour 18-04-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 TPO Operations - COE The People 22-04-2025 GREEN
Office, India

GRADUATION Controller Of Examinations 19-04-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 15-04-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 15-04-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 10-10-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Mr. K Kabilan, Constable 15-04-2025 GREEN
CYBER DATABASE

VERIFICATION NIL 21-04-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Chellaiya P

Chellaiya P

Period Of Stay:

Not Applicable

Since 2024 to Till Date

Address: 5 Flot 29, Thiruvalluvar Street, Durga 5 Flot 29, Thiruvalluvar Street, Durga
nagar, Thambaram sanatorium, nagar, Thambaram sanatorium,
Kancheepuram-600045 Kancheepuram-600045

Landmark: Not Applicable Biriyani Shop

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Gunasekaran(Neighbour), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since 2024 to Till now, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Gunasekaran- Neighbour

Report Verified Date:

18-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

(DQuEsT

PROFESSIOMNAL BACKGROURND
VERIFICATION BERWVICE®

Full Name of The Candidate

Diate of Verification |% L?Llr'i €
sPlot. 29 ThrwellBvay s,

Address as pravided by the candidate Irl.n.‘!'gﬁ o "WW‘”‘"
o SomtptDr A - KowpcBfuiom- 620044
Does physically verified address match with the above?
(Yes or No) ) Ves
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the =
column black if the address matches) NA
Mode of communication (Verbal | Written 'i..'J‘ﬁ"hE-EJﬂ
Name of the Respandent = o

Dl £ Koy s
Relationship with the candidate L o1
MNumber of Years at present residence .1'5131 +a TH NS

|

Status (Owmership/Rental Hostal/PE)

ey en

Details of Address proof Venfied

G.ASB:III Ration Card | Vioter 1D / Teleghone gill /
Water Bill / Bectricity 8ill / Driving License /
Passport / Bank Passbook / Other Mention Detailsay

If the candidate’s reidence is locked, has the address

_been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No )
Mature of Location

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius {Mandatary)

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Any Comment regardng the verfication

HA
‘J -]
Lower r-‘d-dé’e'fuppﬂ‘ﬂass
Qﬁ?mﬂﬂ{ chop
v A e iy e
JooT ;’FA‘F-?"ME, bauy
i AL

Mame and signature of representative with date

Signature of Respondent

ﬂmﬁuw mrmfm?
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Annexure 1 (b)

Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

No. 14, 1st St, teacher's guild colony, Villivakkam,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600049, India DURGA |

Lat 12.949668 / Long 80.1241399 &I &m
Friday 18 April 2025 12:13:36 GO gle
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Annexure 1 (c)

Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

No. 14, 1st St, teacher's guild colony, Villivakkam,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600049, India DURGA
Lat 12.9497044 / Long 80.124124 &1 &

Friday 18 April 2025 12:20:01

Google
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Annexure 1 (d)

gaﬂ'r Arflurmenf]

& o iiumal S0 y:a?_‘nulnli P )
i dapaniid apiyp SDUEH

| ‘ byl wu Bgd

Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

11a, Kamarajar St, near smart fresh supermarket,
sanatorium, Durga Nagar, Tambaram, Chennai, Tamil
Nadu 600047, India

Lat 12.9489872 / Long 80.1260661
Friday 18 April 2025 12:22:36
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Annexure 1 (e)

Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

W4XF+RV4, Thiruvalluvar St, Durga Nagar, Tambaram,
Chennai, TBTTII| Nadu 600047, India RGA NA

Lat 12.9495938 / Long 80.1247271 &I &M b

Friday 18 April 2025 12:21:03

Google
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Annexure 1 (f)

¢ A NN

Loy
I
i

=

Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

No:9 Kamarajar Street, Durga MNagar, Tambaram
Sanatorium, Landmark:Behind Kalki flats, Kamatchi
Nagar, Durga Nagar, Tambaram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu
600047, India

Lat 12.9488978 / Long 80.1259555
Friday 18 April 2025 12:22:56
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Annexure 1 (g)

6&—,‘ +81 98655 56723
® online

Hi Chellaiya P,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.
This is regarding your address
verification on behalf of Valor
Faytech India Private Limited

Whether our field executive has
visited your address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as ‘Yes', il both the
statements are comect V145 &

Yes
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

FIS Global Business Solutions India
Private Limited

FIS Global Business Solutions India
Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Emp Code: E5688646 E5688646

From: 11-07-2022 11-07-2022

To: 14-06-2024 14-06-2024

Designation: Senior Lead Engineer - Testing Senior Lead Engineer - Testing

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

The above details were verified by TPO Operations - COE The People Office,
India of FIS Global Business Solutions India Private Limited, found the
employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as Green and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

TPO Operations - COE The People Office, India

Report Verified Date:

22-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Diear SirfMadam,
‘Warm Greetings from GoldOuest Globalll

e ane an Employes Bockgroured Verification Onganisation, We beve been b comduct Ex-Em

Following are the details provided by the candidate 1o an organization, which war woulkd request you (o please: verify the details with your comments in the HR/Vertfier [nputs column,

FI5 Ghohad Business Sohutians indls Private

Company Name Limited

Candidate Hame CHELLAY P

From {Date af bofring) 00 11-buby-2032

Tor (Db of 14-June-2024
Diriigraation (A1 (ke time of lemdng the comparyl SEMIOR LEAD ENGINEER -TESTING
Employes Code/iDfHa ESERBAL,

SallaryCTEC: Murackir Provide

Wtek this position: PermanentTemporaty/Contractual Plesse Provide
| Supervtioe's Name Pledis Proviche

Reazon for Leming Mease Provide

Rizhire If “ke” oonfirm the rea: |Flease Al in the rebevant information]
Exit fnrmudizies completed: [Yea/No) [Pheane 8l in the rebemesn information}
| Kinithy eenfiom beted | i dutherticate Pleade Prindide

sue duting the tenure? (1 “Yos” Please axplainbriefly) | Pesee explain/comement biefly

| Ay Missppropristion of Fund 7 [If "Yes™ Plesss axplsin briefly) Please explainfeomenent briefly

DATA = BREACH of sny kind
| Any bmportant Point Apart fram the Abeve i ralevast in making right hiring decision, Plaase lots ul kesw:

Waritied By [ Mame, Contact Bumber & Designation] Pleaan Provide

Kindly note that vour mpuls sed feedback gnen would asin our cliest m makng a prompt henng decuson and therefors we sl your reipome For The came al the sarhiest

Wi Jook forvand b your kind co-operation and thask you m aticzpalion

Werification on behalf of an dient organization of your former Employes CHELLAIYA F for emploment puiposes.
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Annexure 2 (b)

"Dear Sir/Ma'am.,
PFB details.
Employee name : CHELLAIYA P

Employee Number: E5688646

Date of Joining: 11 Jul, 2022

Last Working Day 14 Jun, 2024

Designation: Senior Lead Engineer - Testing

Location: Chennai

Employer : FIS Global Business Solutions India Private Limited
Document : Genuine

Other Info. : Confidential

Regards,

TPO Operations - COE
The People Office, India

Ref:MSG555353077
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Anna University

Anna University

Name Of The Candidate: Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Enroll No: 0216L02 0216L02

Degree: Bachelor Of Engineering Bachelor Of Engineering

Major: Electronics And Instrumentation Electronics And Instrumentation

Month And Year Of Passing:

2006

2006

S| No:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Controller Of Examinations of
Anna University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller Of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

19-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

The Syndicate of the Amma Untversity fiercby malgs pown that
CHELLAIVA P fias been gdinitted to the DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF
ENGINEERING in \céﬁ:nomcs AND 'INSTRUMENTATION
ENGINEERING  under the Faculty of Electrical Engineering faving
completed thie prescribiod programme of study throughi Government College
of Technology, Coimbabores” a:;u autonomonus Cofllege affefated 1o this
Untversity and faving  been cortified by a’u{v/_uj.rpammf examiners to be
qualified to recerve the same and ﬁmwng\f;m/pﬂrmf by themin the FIRST
CLASS at the Exprmination feld ‘r'.n MAY 2006,

%Qg'nrm under the Seal of the University
i o

“"“--___--"'"- s
Chennal 600 025 . A - / ﬂw

Irfie

< T
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Chellaiya P

Chellaiya P

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Chellaiya P

Case Rating Mot Rated

Woarld-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Case D Sibtkfedxabgijlicbvlbtig?

Current Group Waorld Check

Cender NMate Date of Birth

Last Screened 15 Apr 2025 12:29 Caze Created
Entity Type Indrsidual Ongoing Screening
Archived R ] Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0
®ama Cha
Diarbe Prievhed 1
Printad By

wadp

Confidential

0% May 1982

15 Apr 2025 12:29
Mo

Yas

¥O¥ LSEG Wiucena
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Annexure 4 (b)

15 Apr 202 1:3 amandar mar Case Screenad for Wor

Id-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)
15 Apr 2025 1229 Hemender Kumar  New Case added Deskiop

NOTES

Al bmestamps in S export ame n UTC and may ba in verinnce with the locals e shown on e spplication
Legal Notica

Trea corfienss of this record are private and confidontial @and should nat be disclosed o hed paries eniess: () the ermes ol your agreement with LSEG aliow you o
dao soy; fii} the recond subject requesks any data that you may hald on them, and such data includes ther Wardd-Check record; ar (i} you are under some othor legal
abligotion o do o You must consider and abide by your own abligatons in relabon 1o the data preeacy rghts of indriduals snd musl noddfy them of your intentian
tar search agaimst Workl-Chack and provido them with infomation contained m 1he Word -Check privacy stateenend. You shall nat rely upan the contemt of this report
withoul making indepandant checks io verfy the information contamed therein. Infomation corelatad is recessardy brief and showid be read by you in the conless af
fhe fuliar detsls wesilabie in the extemal sources o which lis are peovided. The accuracy of the information found in tbe underkying soorces must be verified with
thee record =abject before any st is laken and you should inform us if ary loes fo lhe souces am broken. [ this record containg regaive alkegaions, [ should

be amumed thal such allsgations are denied by the subecl. You should not dass any negative inderences abeat indeaduaks or enhities merely because Sey are
idanlified n Lhey databasa, nor Becouse thay are shown as “Raported being inked Io” ofhers idenlifiad in the dosbase. The nalure of linking varies conssdarably.
Many persans ane inchided solely because they hald or kave held prominent pofitical postons or are conneciad o such indididuals.

Bl e Chieliarm P

Date Prited 16D 2036, 12257

Printed By Hemender Kumar RISK

Group Wiorkd Chock w LS EG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 4 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 18 /18



Annexure 4 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 4 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 4 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 4 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 4 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 4 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 4 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-VPI-5 GQ-VPI-5

Candidate Name: Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Date Of Birth: 09-05-1982 09-05-1982

Father Name:

M.Palanisamy

M.Palanisamy

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: 747/4,Ghandhi Nagar, Samuthiram 747/4,Ghandhi Nagar, Samuthiram
Post, Manapparai Taluk, Trichy Post, Manapparai Taluk,Trichy
District, Manapparai, Tamil District, Manapparai, Tamil
Nadu-621306 Nadu-621306

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT YERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GOQ-VPI-5

MAME OF THE APPLICANT

Chellaiva P

FATHER MAME

M. Palanisamy

DATE OF BIRTH

09-May-1982

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

747 /4,Ghandhi Nagar, Samuthiram Post,Manapparai Taluk, Trichy
Districe, Manapparai, Tamil Nadu-621306

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 15-April-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us, The information is subject to the search conducted within the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictonal limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natre,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retdeval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the nstruction of CLIENT and the undu.'niignr:d 15 not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non E}LIEBIiL':Ili.[hIl of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

Acks Jpd

(PALAY AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Application Id: GQ-VPI-5 GQ-VPI-5

UAN No: 100124728035 100124728035

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 10-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN

100124728035
NAME CHELLAIYA P
FATHER'S NAME PALANISANY M
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Hame Date of Juin'mg. Date of Exit
TNMAS22173430000010404 | VALOR PAYTECH INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 03-Feb-2025 NA
2 | GNGGN00105920000069859 | [ty CLOBAL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INDIAPVT 1 44_ 55,202 14-Jun-2024
3 PYBOMOD1657300000939309 | MPHASIS LIMITED 27-Feb-2014 0d4-Jul-2022
Generated on 10-10-2025 18:02:05

Report Runtime 2025-10-10 18:01:56
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-VPI-5 GQ-VPI-5

Candidate Name: Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Date Of Birth: 09-05-1982 09-05-1982

Father Name:

M.Palanisamy

M.Palanisamy

Addressl: 747/4,Ghandhi Nagar, Samuthiram 747/4,Ghandhi Nagar, Samuthiram
Post, Manapparai Taluk, Trichy Post, Manapparai Taluk,Trichy
District, Manapparai, Tamil District, Manapparai, Tamil
Nadu-621306 Nadu-621306

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. K Kabilan (Police

Constable) and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check
as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mr. K Kabilan, Constable

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAYV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL COMNSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE cOPY

APPLICATION I

GQ-VPI-S

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Chellaiya P

FATHER NAME

M.Palanisamy

DATE OF BIRTH

09-May-1982

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

747/ 4,Ghandhi Nagar,Samuthiram Post,Manapparai Taluk, Trichy
District, Manapparai, Tamil Nadu-621306

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Manaparai Police Station

NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER

NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER

4332-260532

VERIFICATION STATUS

Vierified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

15-April-2025

VERIFIER MAME AND DESIGNATION

Mi. K Kabilan, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Veriffed Clear - Mo Becords Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

EUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verificd Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSTON:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instruted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us, The information is subject o the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information 15 subject o the search conducted within the Jursdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective 1n nature,

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due dilipgence has been conducted in rermeval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informaton i= pained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 1z nor liable for any act of error, omission, deletion ar non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treared as a Centificare.

YWours Truly

A dpd

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CYBER DATABASE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-VPI-5 GQ-VPI-5

Candidate Name: Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Date Of Birth: 09-05-1982 09-05-1982

Father Name:

M.Palanisamy

M.Palanisamy

Mobile Number:

9865556721

9865556721

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through department of National
Cyber Crime Reporting Portal Repository, No record found in online database
verification, with the mobile number of the applicant, hence closing the check as
Green and the same is furnished as annexure

Report Verified Date:

21-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

WA WIEH | e

COMVTRMMENT OF INDUW, | MINTTTRT O 5I0ANE AFTARS

National Cyber Crime Reporting Portal

1 w1
HEA HekE

This Repository of suspect identifier has been created on the basis of multiple complaints filed by citizens for cybercrimes on this portal,

(@) Mmobite | E-mail
Bank Account Mumber Soclal Media
UR D

Do not add +31 with Mabile number

986555671

a%ebiG2 O Enter Capicha
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Annexure 8 (b)

Mot Found

There are no records found with your search !!

OK
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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